

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 | GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION : 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980552217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|---|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | 55.00 % | | | 18.75 % | | 87.50 % |
| | | | 800,000.00 | 1,240,000.00 | 440,000.00 | 950,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 1,500,000.00 | 700,000.00 | |
| 2 | MOBILIZATION-FOR TRAIL | L.S. | | | -100.00 % | | | -88.24 % | | 17.65 % |
| | | | 85,000.00 | 1.00 | -84,999.00 | 10,000.00 | -75,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 15,000.00 | |
| 3 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 27.6000 | ACRE | 5,000.0000 | 6,000.0000 | 20.00 % | 10,000.0000 | 100.00 % | 10,000.0000 | 100.00 % | |
| | | | 138,000.00 | 165,600.00 | 27,600.00 | 276,000.00 | 138,000.00 | 276,000.00 | 138,000.00 | |
| 4 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S. | | | -5.66 % | | | 6,032.08 % | | 88.68 % |
| | | | 5,300.00 | 5,000.00 | -300.00 | 325,000.00 | 319,700.00 | 10,000.00 | 4,700.00 | |
| 5 | REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | S.Y. | | | -72.97 % | | | -45.95 % | | |
| | 60.0000 | | 37.0000 | 10.0000 | -72.97 % | 20.0000 | -45.95 % | 20.0000 | -45.95 % | |
| | | | 2,220.00 | 600.00 | -1,620.00 | 1,200.00 | -1,020.00 | 1,200.00 | -1,020.00 | |
| 6 | REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER | L.F. | | | -50.00 % | | | -23.08 % | | |
| | 112.0000 | | 13.0000 | 6.5000 | -50.00 % | 10.0000 | -23.08 % | 10.0000 | -23.08 % | |
| | | | 1,456.00 | 728.00 | -728.00 | 1,120.00 | -336.00 | 1,120.00 | -336.00 | |
| 7 | REED CANARYGRASS REMOVAL | ACRE | | | -63.41 % | | | -60.98 % | | |
| | 22.7000 | | 4,100.0000 | 1,500.0000 | -63.41 % | 1,600.0000 | -60.98 % | 2,000.0000 | -51.22 % | |
| | | | 93,070.00 | 34,050.00 | -59,020.00 | 36,320.00 | -56,750.00 | 45,400.00 | -47,670.00 | |
| 8 | BLACKBERRY REMOVAL | ACRE | | | -70.86 % | | | -68.87 % | | |
| | 5.0000 | | 7,550.0000 | 2,200.0000 | -70.86 % | 2,350.0000 | -68.87 % | 2,500.0000 | -66.89 % | |
| | | | 37,750.00 | 11,000.00 | -26,750.00 | 11,750.00 | -26,000.00 | 12,500.00 | -25,250.00 | |
| 9 | SELECTIVE BLACKBERRY REMOVAL | ACRE | | | -52.38 % | | | -50.79 % | | |
| | 22.8000 | | 9,450.0000 | 4,500.0000 | -52.38 % | 4,650.0000 | -50.79 % | 5,000.0000 | -47.09 % | |
| | | | 215,460.00 | 102,600.00 | -112,860.00 | 106,020.00 | -109,440.00 | 114,000.00 | -101,460.00 | |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | | | -13.70 % | | | -35.28 % | | 7.87 % |
| | 35.0000 | | 46.3500 | 40.0000 | -13.70 % | 30.0000 | -35.28 % | 50.0000 | 7.87 % | |
| | | | 1,622.25 | 1,400.00 | -222.25 | 1,050.00 | -572.25 | 1,750.00 | 127.75 | |
| 11 | WETLAND MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL HAUL | C.Y. | | | 33.55 % | | | 41.94 % | | 51.61 % |
| | 272160.0000 | | 15.5000 | 20.7000 | 33.55 % | 22.0000 | 41.94 % | 23.5000 | 51.61 % | |
| | | | 4,218,480.00 | 5,633,712.00 | 1,415,232.00 | 5,987,520.00 | 1,769,040.00 | 6,395,760.00 | 2,177,280.00 | |
| 12 | LOW PERMEABILITY SOIL | C.Y. | | | -76.19 % | | | -40.48 % | | |
| | 7513.0000 | | 42.0000 | 10.0000 | -76.19 % | 25.0000 | -40.48 % | 25.0000 | -40.48 % | |
| | | | 315,546.00 | 75,130.00 | -240,416.00 | 187,825.00 | -127,721.00 | 187,825.00 | -127,721.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 | GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION : 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980552217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | EARTHEN DAM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.0000 | EACH | 420.0000 | 500.0000 | 19.05% | 3,000.0000 | 614.29% | 4,000.0000 | 852.38% | |
| | | | 4,200.00 | 5,000.00 | 800.00 | 30,000.00 | 25,800.00 | 40,000.00 | 35,800.00 | |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 21.0000 | C.Y. | 35.0000 | 22.5000 | -35.71% | 30.0000 | -14.29% | 30.0000 | -14.29% | |
| | | | 735.00 | 472.50 | -262.50 | 630.00 | -105.00 | 630.00 | -105.00 | |
| 15 | QUARRY SPALLS | | | | | | | | | |
| | 762.0000 | TON | 55.0000 | 30.0000 | -45.45% | 25.0000 | -54.55% | 25.0000 | -54.55% | |
| | | | 41,910.00 | 22,860.00 | -19,050.00 | 19,050.00 | -22,860.00 | 19,050.00 | -22,860.00 | |
| 16 | STOP LOG WEIR STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 87.50% | | 13.64% | | 70.45% | |
| | | | 8,800.00 | 16,500.00 | 7,700.00 | 10,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 15,000.00 | 6,200.00 | |
| 17 | FLARED END SECTION 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 515.0000 | 425.0000 | -17.48% | 750.0000 | 45.63% | 500.0000 | -2.91% | |
| | | | 515.00 | 425.00 | -90.00 | 750.00 | 235.00 | 500.00 | -15.00 | |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 1,300.0000 | 1,000.0000 | -23.08% | 1,000.0000 | -23.08% | 1,000.0000 | -23.08% | |
| | | | 1,300.00 | 1,000.00 | -300.00 | 1,000.00 | -300.00 | 1,000.00 | -300.00 | |
| 19 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 3,250.0000 | 1,750.0000 | -46.15% | 3,000.0000 | -7.69% | 1,600.0000 | -50.77% | |
| | | | 3,250.00 | 1,750.00 | -1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | -250.00 | 1,600.00 | -1,650.00 | |
| 20 | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 814.0000 | L.F. | 3.0000 | 2.0000 | -33.33% | 3.0000 | 0.00% | 1.0000 | -66.67% | |
| | | | 2,442.00 | 1,628.00 | -814.00 | 2,442.00 | 0.00 | 814.00 | -1,628.00 | |
| 21 | CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 814.0000 | L.F. | 38.1000 | 35.5000 | -6.82% | 33.0000 | -13.39% | 40.0000 | 4.99% | |
| | | | 31,013.40 | 28,897.00 | -2,116.40 | 26,862.00 | -4,151.40 | 32,560.00 | 1,546.60 | |
| 22 | STORMWATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 7.69% | | 207.69% | | 130.77% | |
| | | | 6,500.00 | 7,000.00 | 500.00 | 20,000.00 | 13,500.00 | 15,000.00 | 8,500.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 | GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION : 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980552217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-----------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 23 | BOARDWALK STRUCTURE | L.S. | | | -54.18% | | | 22.20% | | -13.44% |
| | | | 982,000.00 | 450,000.00 | -532,000.00 | 1,200,000.00 | 218,000.00 | 850,000.00 | -132,000.00 | |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 24 | GRAVEL BASE | C.Y. | 35.0000 | 30.0000 | -14.29% | 35.0000 | 0.00% | 40.0000 | 14.29% | |
| | 364.0000 | | 12,740.00 | 10,920.00 | -1,820.00 | 12,740.00 | 0.00 | 14,560.00 | 1,820.00 | |
| 25 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | C.Y. | 54.0000 | 70.0000 | 29.63% | 30.0000 | -44.44% | 50.0000 | -7.41% | |
| | 14.0000 | | 756.00 | 980.00 | 224.00 | 420.00 | -336.00 | 700.00 | -56.00 | |
| IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 26 | TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM | L.S. | | | 9.38% | | 14.58% | | 61.46% | |
| | | | 480,000.00 | 525,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 550,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 775,000.00 | 295,000.00 | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | ESC LEAD | DAY | 105.0000 | 250.0000 | 138.10% | 300.0000 | 185.71% | 20.0000 | -80.95% | |
| | 260.0000 | | 27,300.00 | 65,000.00 | 37,700.00 | 78,000.00 | 50,700.00 | 5,200.00 | -22,100.00 | |
| 28 | PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | S.Y. | 4.3000 | 3.9500 | -8.14% | 5.0000 | 16.28% | 5.0000 | 16.28% | |
| | 4290.0000 | | 18,447.00 | 16,945.50 | -1,501.50 | 21,450.00 | 3,003.00 | 21,450.00 | 3,003.00 | |
| 29 | MODIFIED STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | S.Y. | 16.5000 | 50.0000 | 203.03% | 25.0000 | 51.52% | 50.0000 | 203.03% | |
| | 2220.0000 | | 36,630.00 | 111,000.00 | 74,370.00 | 55,500.00 | 18,870.00 | 111,000.00 | 74,370.00 | |
| 30 | TIRE WASH | EACH | 5,150.0000 | 2,500.0000 | -51.46% | 18,000.0000 | 249.51% | 30,000.0000 | 482.52% | |
| | 5.0000 | | 25,750.00 | 12,500.00 | -13,250.00 | 90,000.00 | 64,250.00 | 150,000.00 | 124,250.00 | |
| 31 | STREET CLEANING | HR | 105.0000 | 160.0000 | 52.38% | 95.0000 | -9.52% | 100.0000 | -4.76% | |
| | 620.0000 | | 65,100.00 | 99,200.00 | 34,100.00 | 58,900.00 | -6,200.00 | 62,000.00 | -3,100.00 | |
| 32 | INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 108.0000 | 75.0000 | -30.56% | 120.0000 | 11.11% | 150.0000 | 38.89% | |
| | 38.0000 | | 4,104.00 | 2,850.00 | -1,254.00 | 4,560.00 | 456.00 | 5,700.00 | 1,596.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 | GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION : 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980552217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S EST. | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 33 | SILT FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5380.0000 | L.F. | 5.1500 | 4.2500 | -17.48% | 4.0000 | -22.33% | 5.0000 | -2.91% | |
| | | | 27,707.00 | 22,865.00 | -4,842.00 | 21,520.00 | -6,187.00 | 26,900.00 | -807.00 | |
| 34 | COMPOST BERM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 17320.0000 | L.F. | 5.0000 | 10.5000 | 110.00% | 11.0000 | 120.00% | 8.0000 | 60.00% | |
| | | | 86,600.00 | 181,860.00 | 95,260.00 | 190,520.00 | 103,920.00 | 138,560.00 | 51,960.00 | |
| 35 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | |
| | | | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 | | 22,000.00 | | 22,000.00 | | |
| 36 | TEMPORARY SEEDING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3.1000 | ACRE | 2,350.0000 | 1,000.0000 | -57.45% | 1,100.0000 | -53.19% | 1,000.0000 | -57.45% | |
| | | | 7,285.00 | 3,100.00 | -4,185.00 | 3,410.00 | -3,875.00 | 3,100.00 | -4,185.00 | |
| 37 | WATER TREATMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -84.23% | | 1,004.10% | | 215.46% | |
| | | | 31,700.00 | 5,000.00 | -26,700.00 | 350,000.00 | 318,300.00 | 100,000.00 | 68,300.00 | |
| 38 | PSIPE RED ALDER, CONTAINER, 18" TO 36" HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2238.0000 | EACH | 10.8000 | 6.5000 | -39.81% | 7.0000 | -35.19% | 10.0000 | -7.41% | |
| | | | 24,170.40 | 14,547.00 | -9,623.40 | 15,666.00 | -8,504.40 | 22,380.00 | -1,790.40 | |
| 39 | PSIPE OREGON ASH, BARE ROOT, 18" TO 36" HT | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7018.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 | 4.0000 | -27.27% | 4.0000 | -27.27% | 5.0000 | -9.09% | |
| | | | 38,599.00 | 28,072.00 | -10,527.00 | 28,072.00 | -10,527.00 | 35,090.00 | -3,509.00 | |
| 40 | PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, #1 CONT. 18" TO 36" HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1880.0000 | EACH | 10.2000 | 6.5000 | -36.27% | 7.0000 | -31.37% | 10.0000 | -1.96% | |
| | | | 19,176.00 | 12,220.00 | -6,956.00 | 13,160.00 | -6,016.00 | 18,800.00 | -376.00 | |
| 41 | PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, #1 CONT, 18" TO 36" HT | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7681.0000 | EACH | 16.3000 | 6.3000 | -61.35% | 6.5000 | -60.12% | 7.0000 | -57.06% | |
| | | | 125,200.30 | 48,390.30 | -76,810.00 | 49,926.50 | -75,273.80 | 53,767.00 | -71,433.30 | |
| 42 | PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #1 CONT. 18" TO 36" HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2653.0000 | EACH | 5.7000 | 6.5000 | 14.04% | 7.0000 | 22.81% | 10.0000 | 75.44% | |
| | | | 15,122.10 | 17,244.50 | 2,122.40 | 18,571.00 | 3,448.90 | 26,530.00 | 11,407.90 | |
| 43 | PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #1 CONT. 18" HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1097.0000 | EACH | 17.3000 | 6.5000 | -62.43% | 7.0000 | -59.54% | 10.0000 | -42.20% | |
| | | | 18,978.10 | 7,130.50 | -11,847.60 | 7,679.00 | -11,299.10 | 10,970.00 | -8,008.10 | |
| 44 | PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, #1 CONT. 18" HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 895.0000 | EACH | 13.5000 | 6.5000 | -51.85% | 7.0000 | -48.15% | 10.0000 | -25.93% | |
| | | | 12,082.50 | 5,817.50 | -6,265.00 | 6,265.00 | -5,817.50 | 8,950.00 | -3,132.50 | |
| 45 | PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE, BARE ROOT, 24" HT | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1137.0000 | EACH | 8.5000 | 4.0000 | -52.94% | 4.0000 | -52.94% | 5.0000 | -41.18% | |
| | | | 9,664.50 | 4,548.00 | -5,116.50 | 4,548.00 | -5,116.50 | 5,685.00 | -3,979.50 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 | GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION : 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980552217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 46 | PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, BARE ROOT, 12" TO 18" HT. 4180.0000 | EACH | 4.5000 18,810.00 | 4.5000 18,810.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 5.0000 20,900.00 | 11.11 % 2,090.00 | 5.0000 20,900.00 | 11.11 % 2,090.00 | |
| 47 | PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, BARE ROOT, 12" TO 18" HT. 7215.0000 | EACH | 4.5000 32,467.50 | 3.5000 25,252.50 | -22.22 % -7,215.00 | 4.0000 28,860.00 | -11.11 % -3,607.50 | 5.0000 36,075.00 | 11.11 % 3,607.50 | |
| 48 | PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 40 CUBIC INCH CONT. 8504.0000 | EACH | 10.8000 91,843.20 | 4.6000 39,118.40 | -57.41 % -52,724.80 | 5.0000 42,520.00 | -53.70 % -49,323.20 | 5.0000 42,520.00 | -53.70 % -49,323.20 | |
| 49 | PSIPE BEAKED HAZEL, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 524.0000 | EACH | 6.5000 3,406.00 | 5.6000 2,934.40 | -13.85 % -471.60 | 6.0000 3,144.00 | -7.69 % -262.00 | 5.0000 2,620.00 | -23.08 % -786.00 | |
| 50 | PSIPE OCEANSPRAY, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 4180.0000 | EACH | 4.7500 19,855.00 | 4.0000 16,720.00 | -15.79 % -3,135.00 | 5.0000 20,900.00 | 5.26 % 1,045.00 | 5.0000 20,900.00 | 5.26 % 1,045.00 | |
| 51 | PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 4253.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 23,391.50 | 4.0000 17,012.00 | -27.27 % -6,379.50 | 5.0000 21,265.00 | -9.09 % -2,126.50 | 5.0000 21,265.00 | -9.09 % -2,126.50 | |
| 52 | PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 6267.0000 | EACH | 4.2000 26,321.40 | 4.0000 25,068.00 | -4.76 % -1,253.40 | 5.0000 31,335.00 | 19.05 % 5,013.60 | 5.0000 31,335.00 | 19.05 % 5,013.60 | |
| 53 | PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 13233.0000 | EACH | 4.3000 56,901.90 | 3.8000 50,285.40 | -11.63 % -6,616.50 | 5.0000 66,165.00 | 16.28 % 9,263.10 | 5.0000 66,165.00 | 16.28 % 9,263.10 | |
| 54 | PSIPE PEAFRUIT WILD ROSE, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 5346.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 29,403.00 | 4.0000 21,384.00 | -27.27 % -8,019.00 | 5.0000 26,730.00 | -9.09 % -2,673.00 | 5.0000 26,730.00 | -9.09 % -2,673.00 | |
| 55 | PSIPE PEAFRUIT WILD ROSE, 40 CUBIC INCH CONT. 15180.0000 | EACH | 10.8000 163,944.00 | 4.6000 69,828.00 | -57.41 % -94,116.00 | 5.0000 75,900.00 | -53.70 % -88,044.00 | 4.0000 60,720.00 | -62.96 % -103,224.00 | |
| 56 | PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW 36" HT., LIVE STAKE 1.5" DIA. MAX 1794.0000 | EACH | 3.6000 6,458.40 | 4.5000 8,073.00 | 25.00 % 1,614.60 | 5.0000 8,970.00 | 38.89 % 2,511.60 | 3.0000 5,382.00 | -16.67 % -1,076.40 | |
| 57 | PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 40 CUBIC INCH CONT. 1660.0000 | EACH | 10.8000 17,928.00 | 4.5000 7,470.00 | -58.33 % -10,458.00 | 5.0000 8,300.00 | -53.70 % -9,628.00 | 4.0000 6,640.00 | -62.96 % -11,288.00 | |
| 58 | PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, 36" HT., LIVE STAKE 1.5" DIA. MAX 7688.0000 | EACH | 8.1000 62,272.80 | 4.3000 33,058.40 | -46.91 % -29,214.40 | 5.0000 38,440.00 | -38.27 % -23,832.80 | 3.0000 23,064.00 | -62.96 % -39,208.80 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 | GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION : 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980552217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 59 | PSIPE SNOWBERRY, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 6535.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 35,942.50 | 3.9000 25,486.50 | -29.09% -10,456.00 | 4.0000 26,140.00 | -27.27% -9,802.50 | 5.0000 32,675.00 | -9.09% -3,267.50 | |
| 60 | PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36" HT., LIVE STAKE 1.5" DIA. MAX 10827.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 59,548.50 | 4.5000 48,721.50 | -18.18% -10,827.00 | 5.0000 54,135.00 | -9.09% -5,413.50 | 4.0000 43,308.00 | -27.27% -16,240.50 | |
| 61 | PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 40 CUBIC INCH CONT. 13484.0000 | EACH | 10.8000 145,627.20 | 4.8000 64,723.20 | -55.56% -80,904.00 | 5.0000 67,420.00 | -53.70% -78,207.20 | 4.0000 53,936.00 | -62.96% -91,691.20 | |
| 62 | PSIPE BEAKED SEDGE, 10 CUBIC INCH 16.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 88.00 | 4.0000 64.00 | -27.27% -24.00 | 5.0000 80.00 | -9.09% -8.00 | 3.0000 48.00 | -45.45% -40.00 | |
| 63 | PSIPE COMMON SPIKE RUSH, 10 CUBIC INCH 10.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 55.00 | 4.0000 40.00 | -27.27% -15.00 | 5.0000 50.00 | -9.09% -5.00 | 3.0000 30.00 | -45.45% -25.00 | |
| 64 | PSIPE AMERICAN MANNAGRASS, 10 CUBIC INCH 8.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 44.00 | 4.0000 32.00 | -27.27% -12.00 | 5.0000 40.00 | -9.09% -4.00 | 3.0000 24.00 | -45.45% -20.00 | |
| 65 | PSIPE SMALL FRUITED BULL RUSH, 10 CUBIC INCH 16.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 88.00 | 4.0000 64.00 | -27.27% -24.00 | 5.0000 80.00 | -9.09% -8.00 | 3.0000 48.00 | -45.45% -40.00 | |
| 66 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST. | | | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | |
| | | | 615,700.00 | 615,700.00 | | 615,700.00 | | 615,700.00 | | |
| 67 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST. | | | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | |
| | | | 529,740.00 | 529,740.00 | | 529,740.00 | | 529,740.00 | | |
| 68 | SOIL AMENDMENT 10569.0000 | C.Y. | 37.0000 391,053.00 | 35.0000 369,915.00 | -5.41% -21,138.00 | 38.0000 401,622.00 | 2.70% 10,569.00 | 40.0000 422,760.00 | 8.11% 31,707.00 | |
| 69 | BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 23618.0000 | C.Y. | 26.7500 631,781.50 | 30.0000 708,540.00 | 12.15% 76,758.50 | 5.0000 118,090.00 | -81.31% -513,691.50 | 35.0000 826,630.00 | 30.84% 194,848.50 | |
| 70 | VERTICAL SNAG 36.0000 | EACH | 865.0000 31,140.00 | 350.0000 12,600.00 | -59.54% -18,540.00 | 1,000.0000 36,000.00 | 15.61% 4,860.00 | 1,000.0000 36,000.00 | 15.61% 4,860.00 | |
| 71 | ANCHOR LOG 32.0000 | EACH | 1,080.0000 34,560.00 | 600.0000 19,200.00 | -44.44% -15,360.00 | 1,200.0000 38,400.00 | 11.11% 3,840.00 | 650.0000 20,800.00 | -39.81% -13,760.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 | GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION : 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980552217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 83 | FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL-YEAR 3 EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | | 9,000.00 | | 9,000.00 | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 84 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 483.0000 C.Y. | | 25.0000 12,075.00 | 15.0000 7,245.00 | -40.00 % -4,830.00 | 14.0000 6,762.00 | -44.00 % -5,313.00 | 5.0000 2,415.00 | -80.00 % -9,660.00 | |
| 85 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1780.0000 S.F. | | 6.2500 11,125.00 | 0.7500 1,335.00 | -88.00 % -9,790.00 | 3.0000 5,340.00 | -52.00 % -5,785.00 | 15.0000 26,700.00 | 140.00 % 15,575.00 | |
| 86 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A 8.0000 C.Y. | | 72.0000 576.00 | 50.0000 400.00 | -30.56 % -176.00 | 35.0000 280.00 | -51.39 % -296.00 | 40.0000 320.00 | -44.44 % -256.00 | |
| 87 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 99.0000 S.Y. | | 62.0000 6,138.00 | 45.0000 4,455.00 | -27.42 % -1,683.00 | 25.0000 2,475.00 | -59.68 % -3,663.00 | 50.0000 4,950.00 | -19.35 % -1,188.00 | |
| 88 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B 1.0000 EACH | | 1,550.0000 1,550.00 | 1,250.0000 1,250.00 | -19.35 % -300.00 | 1,000.0000 1,000.00 | -35.48 % -550.00 | 1,200.0000 1,200.00 | -22.58 % -350.00 | |
| 89 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B 1.0000 EACH | | 1,550.0000 1,550.00 | 1,250.0000 1,250.00 | -19.35 % -300.00 | 2,500.0000 2,500.00 | 61.29 % 950.00 | 1,200.0000 1,200.00 | -22.58 % -350.00 | |
| 90 | GRAVITY BLOCK WALL 450.0000 S.F. | | 22.0000 9,900.00 | 25.0000 11,250.00 | 13.64 % 1,350.00 | 25.0000 11,250.00 | 13.64 % 1,350.00 | 10.0000 4,500.00 | -54.55 % -5,400.00 | |
| 91 | SURVEYING L.S. | | | | 155.10 % | | 206.12 % | | 2.04 % | |
| | | | 39,200.00 | 100,000.00 | 60,800.00 | 120,000.00 | 80,800.00 | 40,000.00 | 800.00 | |
| 92 | SURVEYING-FOR TRAIL L.S. | | | | -38.46 % | | 284.62 % | | -23.08 % | |
| | | | 6,500.00 | 4,000.00 | -2,500.00 | 25,000.00 | 18,500.00 | 5,000.00 | -1,500.00 | |
| 93 | REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF CHAIN LINK FENCE 1195.0000 L.F. | | 17.0000 20,315.00 | 20.0000 23,900.00 | 17.65 % 3,585.00 | 20.0000 23,900.00 | 17.65 % 3,585.00 | 15.0000 17,925.00 | -11.76 % -2,390.00 | |
| 94 | INTERPRETIVE SIGNS L.S. | | | | 19.05 % | | 40.48 % | | -40.48 % | |
| | | | 4,200.00 | 5,000.00 | 800.00 | 5,900.00 | 1,700.00 | 2,500.00 | -1,700.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 | GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION : 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON WA 980552217 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|----------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 95 | BENCH INSTALLATION 1.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 | 1,000.0000 | 100.00 % | 5,000.0000 | 900.00 % | 500.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| 96 | LANDSCAPE GRADING EST. | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 97 | WEED CONTROL EST. | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 98 | EXTENSION OF PLANTING PERIOD EST. | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 99 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. | | 5.00 | 5.00 | 0.00 % | 5.00 | 0.00 % | 5.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 100 | MINOR CHANGE CALC | | -1.00 | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 101 | SPCC PLAN L.S. | | 10,000.00 | 7,500.00 | -25.00 % | 5,000.00 | -50.00 % | 2,000.00 | -80.00 % | |
| 102 | SPCC PLAN-FOR TRAIL L.S. | | 1,500.00 | 1,000.00 | -33.33 % | 5,000.00 | 233.33 % | 500.00 | -66.67 % | |
| 103 | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 1180.0000 S.Y. | | 2.6000 | 1.5000 | -42.31 % | 3.0000 | 15.38 % | 8.0000 | 207.69 % | |
| 104 | HIGH VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE 49630.0000 L.F. | | 3,068.00 | 1,770.00 | -1,298.00 | 3,540.00 | 472.00 | 9,440.00 | 6,372.00 | |
| 105 | ABANDONMENT OF PIEZOMETER L.S. | | 3,1000 | 2,0000 | -35.48 % | 3,0000 | -3.23 % | 4,5000 | 45.16 % | |
| | | | 153,853.00 | 99,260.00 | -54,593.00 | 148,890.00 | -4,963.00 | 223,335.00 | 69,482.00 | |
| | | | 3,200.00 | 2,000.00 | -37.50 % | 2,500.00 | -21.88 % | 2,000.00 | -37.50 % | |
| | | | 3,200.00 | 2,000.00 | -1,200.00 | 2,500.00 | -700.00 | 2,000.00 | -1,200.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$11,888,454.95 | \$12,539,193.10 | 5.47% | \$13,932,708.50 | 17.20% | \$15,055,109.00 | 26.64% | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/29/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:11

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | | | | | | | |
|-------|----------------------------|-------|-------|----------------------------|-------|-------|--------------------------------|-------|
| ----- | LOW BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 2ND BIDDER | ----- | ----- | 3RD BIDDER | ----- |
| | SCARSELLA BROS., INC. | | | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. | | | GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION : | |
| | 8404 S 196TH ST | | | 3405 - 121ST ST SW | | | 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 | |
| | KENT WA 98031-1145 | | | LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 | | | | |
| | SEATTLE WA 981680697 | | | MUKILTEO WA 982750158 | | | RENTON WA 980552217 | |
| | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 | | | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 | |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
|------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | \$11,888,454.95 | \$12,539,193.10 | 5.47% | \$13,932,708.50 | 17.20% | \$15,055,109.00 | 26.64% |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE |
| SEATTLE WA 981084600 | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | RENTON WA 980561057 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | 41.56% | | | 100.00% | | 137.50% |
| | | | 800,000.00 | 1,132,500.00 | 332,500.00 | 1,600,000.00 | 800,000.00 | 1,900,000.00 | 1,100,000.00 | |
| 2 | MOBILIZATION-FOR TRAIL | L.S. | | | -98.82% | | | -76.47% | | -94.12% |
| | | | 85,000.00 | 1,000.00 | -84,000.00 | 20,000.00 | -65,000.00 | 5,000.00 | -80,000.00 | |
| 3 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 27.6000 | ACRE | 5,000.0000 | 22,000.0000 | 340.00% | 9,000.0000 | 80.00% | 10,000.0000 | 100.00% | |
| | | | 138,000.00 | 607,200.00 | 469,200.00 | 248,400.00 | 110,400.00 | 276,000.00 | 138,000.00 | |
| 4 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S. | | | 843.40% | | | 371.70% | | 88.68% |
| | | | 5,300.00 | 50,000.00 | 44,700.00 | 25,000.00 | 19,700.00 | 10,000.00 | 4,700.00 | |
| 5 | REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | S.Y. | | | 8.11% | | | -72.97% | | -40.54% |
| | 60.0000 | | 37.0000 | 40.0000 | 180.00 | 10.0000 | -1,620.00 | 22.0000 | -900.00 | |
| | | | 2,220.00 | 2,400.00 | | 600.00 | | 1,320.00 | | |
| 6 | REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER | L.F. | | | 15.38% | | | -76.92% | | -38.46% |
| | 112.0000 | | 13.0000 | 15.0000 | 224.00 | 3.0000 | -1,120.00 | 8.0000 | -560.00 | |
| | | | 1,456.00 | 1,680.00 | | 336.00 | | 896.00 | | |
| 7 | REED CANARYGRASS REMOVAL | ACRE | | | -53.66% | | | -60.98% | | -63.41% |
| | 22.7000 | | 4,100.0000 | 1,900.0000 | -49,940.00 | 1,600.0000 | -56,750.00 | 1,500.0000 | -59,020.00 | |
| | | | 93,070.00 | 43,130.00 | | 36,320.00 | | 34,050.00 | | |
| 8 | BLACKBERRY REMOVAL | ACRE | | | -64.24% | | | -69.54% | | -70.86% |
| | 5.0000 | | 7,550.0000 | 2,700.0000 | -24,250.00 | 2,300.0000 | -26,250.00 | 2,200.0000 | -26,750.00 | |
| | | | 37,750.00 | 13,500.00 | | 11,500.00 | | 11,000.00 | | |
| 9 | SELECTIVE BLACKBERRY REMOVAL | ACRE | | | -41.80% | | | -47.09% | | -52.38% |
| | 22.8000 | | 9,450.0000 | 5,500.0000 | -90,060.00 | 5,000.0000 | -101,460.00 | 4,500.0000 | -112,860.00 | |
| | | | 215,460.00 | 125,400.00 | | 114,000.00 | | 102,600.00 | | |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | | | 191.26% | | | 51.02% | | 7.87% |
| | 35.0000 | | 46.3500 | 135.0000 | 3,102.75 | 70.0000 | 827.75 | 50.0000 | 127.75 | |
| | | | 1,622.25 | 4,725.00 | | 2,450.00 | | 1,750.00 | | |
| 11 | WETLAND MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL HAUL | C.Y. | | | 29.03% | | | 54.84% | | 140.32% |
| | 272160.0000 | | 15.5000 | 20.0000 | 1,224,720.00 | 24.0000 | 2,313,360.00 | 37.2500 | 5,919,480.00 | |
| | | | 4,218,480.00 | 5,443,200.00 | | 6,531,840.00 | | 10,137,960.00 | | |
| 12 | LOW PERMEABILITY SOIL | C.Y. | | | 100.00% | | | -33.33% | | -52.38% |
| | 7513.0000 | | 42.0000 | 84.0000 | 315,546.00 | 28.0000 | -105,182.00 | 20.0000 | -165,286.00 | |
| | | | 315,546.00 | 631,092.00 | | 210,364.00 | | 150,260.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|---|---|---|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | EARTHEN DAM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.0000 | EACH | 420.0000 | 2,500.0000 | 495.24% | 2,000.0000 | 376.19% | 800.0000 | 90.48% | |
| | | | 4,200.00 | 25,000.00 | 20,800.00 | 20,000.00 | 15,800.00 | 8,000.00 | 3,800.00 | |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 21.0000 | C.Y. | 35.0000 | 100.0000 | 185.71% | 45.0000 | 28.57% | 40.0000 | 14.29% | |
| | | | 735.00 | 2,100.00 | 1,365.00 | 945.00 | 210.00 | 840.00 | 105.00 | |
| 15 | QUARRY SPALLS | | | | | | | | | |
| | 762.0000 | TON | 55.0000 | 50.0000 | -9.09% | 35.0000 | -36.36% | 43.0000 | -21.82% | |
| | | | 41,910.00 | 38,100.00 | -3,810.00 | 26,670.00 | -15,240.00 | 32,766.00 | -9,144.00 | |
| 16 | STOP LOG WEIR STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 411.36% | | 354.55% | | 979.55% | |
| | | | 8,800.00 | 45,000.00 | 36,200.00 | 40,000.00 | 31,200.00 | 95,000.00 | 86,200.00 | |
| 17 | FLARED END SECTION 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 515.0000 | 1,500.0000 | 191.26% | 500.0000 | -2.91% | 350.0000 | -32.04% | |
| | | | 515.00 | 1,500.00 | 985.00 | 500.00 | -15.00 | 350.00 | -165.00 | |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 1,300.0000 | 1,500.0000 | 15.38% | 1,300.0000 | 0.00% | 2,500.0000 | 92.31% | |
| | | | 1,300.00 | 1,500.00 | 200.00 | 1,300.00 | 0.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,200.00 | |
| 19 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 3,250.0000 | 3,000.0000 | -7.69% | 3,500.0000 | 7.69% | 3,500.0000 | 7.69% | |
| | | | 3,250.00 | 3,000.00 | -250.00 | 3,500.00 | 250.00 | 3,500.00 | 250.00 | |
| 20 | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 814.0000 | L.F. | 3.0000 | 2.5000 | -16.67% | 2.0000 | -33.33% | 2.0000 | -33.33% | |
| | | | 2,442.00 | 2,035.00 | -407.00 | 1,628.00 | -814.00 | 1,628.00 | -814.00 | |
| 21 | CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 814.0000 | L.F. | 38.1000 | 50.0000 | 31.23% | 45.0000 | 18.11% | 23.0000 | -39.63% | |
| | | | 31,013.40 | 40,700.00 | 9,686.60 | 36,630.00 | 5,616.60 | 18,722.00 | -12,291.40 | |
| 22 | STORMWATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 146.15% | | 207.69% | | 1,438.46% | |
| | | | 6,500.00 | 16,000.00 | 9,500.00 | 20,000.00 | 13,500.00 | 100,000.00 | 93,500.00 | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/29/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:11

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006

AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 9125 10TH AVE S 350 - 106TH AVE NE 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-----------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 23 | BOARDWALK STRUCTURE | L.S. | | | 1.83% | | | -49.59% | | -8.35% |
| | | | 982,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 495,000.00 | -487,000.00 | 900,000.00 | -82,000.00 | |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 24 | GRAVEL BASE | C.Y. | 35.0000 | 60.0000 | 71.43% | 50.0000 | 42.86% | 35.0000 | 0.00% | |
| | 364.0000 | | 12,740.00 | 21,840.00 | 9,100.00 | 18,200.00 | 5,460.00 | 12,740.00 | 0.00% | |
| 25 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | C.Y. | 54.0000 | 110.0000 | 103.70% | 85.0000 | 57.41% | 50.0000 | -7.41% | |
| | 14.0000 | | 756.00 | 1,540.00 | 784.00 | 1,190.00 | 434.00 | 700.00 | -56.00 | |
| IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 26 | TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM | L.S. | | | 4.17% | | | 30.21% | | 9.38% |
| | | | 480,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 625,000.00 | 145,000.00 | 525,000.00 | 45,000.00 | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | ESC LEAD | DAY | 105.0000 | 100.0000 | -4.76% | 80.0000 | -23.81% | 100.0000 | -4.76% | |
| | 260.0000 | | 27,300.00 | 26,000.00 | -1,300.00 | 20,800.00 | -6,500.00 | 26,000.00 | -1,300.00 | |
| 28 | PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | S.Y. | 4.3000 | 5.0000 | 16.28% | 6.0000 | 39.53% | 5.0000 | 16.28% | |
| | 4290.0000 | | 18,447.00 | 21,450.00 | 3,003.00 | 25,740.00 | 7,293.00 | 21,450.00 | 3,003.00 | |
| 29 | MODIFIED STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | S.Y. | 16.5000 | 55.0000 | 233.33% | 75.0000 | 354.55% | 45.0000 | 172.73% | |
| | 2220.0000 | | 36,630.00 | 122,100.00 | 85,470.00 | 166,500.00 | 129,870.00 | 99,900.00 | 63,270.00 | |
| 30 | TIRE WASH | EACH | 5,150.0000 | 35,000.0000 | 579.61% | 80,000.0000 | 1,453.40% | 35,000.0000 | 579.61% | |
| | 5.0000 | | 25,750.00 | 175,000.00 | 149,250.00 | 400,000.00 | 374,250.00 | 175,000.00 | 149,250.00 | |
| 31 | STREET CLEANING | HR | 105.0000 | 150.0000 | 42.86% | 135.0000 | 28.57% | 95.0000 | -9.52% | |
| | 620.0000 | | 65,100.00 | 93,000.00 | 27,900.00 | 83,700.00 | 18,600.00 | 58,900.00 | -6,200.00 | |
| 32 | INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 108.0000 | 100.0000 | -7.41% | 75.0000 | -30.56% | 150.0000 | 38.89% | |
| | 38.0000 | | 4,104.00 | 3,800.00 | -304.00 | 2,850.00 | -1,254.00 | 5,700.00 | 1,596.00 | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/29/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:11

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006

AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 9125 10TH AVE S 350 - 106TH AVE NE 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE
 98004-5732
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 33 | SILT FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5380.0000 | L.F. | 5.1500 | 7.0000 | 35.92% | 5.0000 | -2.91% | 4.0000 | -22.33% | |
| | | | 27,707.00 | 37,660.00 | 9,953.00 | 26,900.00 | -807.00 | 21,520.00 | -6,187.00 | |
| 34 | COMPOST BERM | | | | | | | | | |
| | 17320.0000 | L.F. | 5.0000 | 10.0000 | 100.00% | 7.0000 | 40.00% | 6.0000 | 20.00% | |
| | | | 86,600.00 | 173,200.00 | 86,600.00 | 121,240.00 | 34,640.00 | 103,920.00 | 17,320.00 | |
| 35 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | |
| | | | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 | | 22,000.00 | | 22,000.00 | | |
| 36 | TEMPORARY SEEDING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3.1000 | ACRE | 2,350.0000 | 1,500.0000 | -36.17% | 1,100.0000 | -53.19% | 1,000.0000 | -57.45% | |
| | | | 7,285.00 | 4,650.00 | -2,635.00 | 3,410.00 | -3,875.00 | 3,100.00 | -4,185.00 | |
| 37 | WATER TREATMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 373.19% | | 4,158.68% | | 3,054.57% | |
| | | | 31,700.00 | 150,000.00 | 118,300.00 | 1,350,000.00 | 1,318,300.00 | 1,000,000.00 | 968,300.00 | |
| 38 | PSIPE RED ALDER, CONTAINER, 18" TO 36" HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2238.0000 | EACH | 10.8000 | 8.0000 | -25.93% | 7.0000 | -35.19% | 6.5000 | -39.81% | |
| | | | 24,170.40 | 17,904.00 | -6,266.40 | 15,666.00 | -8,504.40 | 14,547.00 | -9,623.40 | |
| 39 | PSIPE OREGON ASH, BARE ROOT, 18" TO 36" HT | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7018.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 | 5.0000 | -9.09% | 4.5000 | -18.18% | 4.0000 | -27.27% | |
| | | | 38,599.00 | 35,090.00 | -3,509.00 | 31,581.00 | -7,018.00 | 28,072.00 | -10,527.00 | |
| 40 | PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, #1 CONT. 18" TO 36" HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1880.0000 | EACH | 10.2000 | 8.0000 | -21.57% | 7.0000 | -31.37% | 6.5000 | -36.27% | |
| | | | 19,176.00 | 15,040.00 | -4,136.00 | 13,160.00 | -6,016.00 | 12,220.00 | -6,956.00 | |
| 41 | PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, #1 CONT, 18" TO 36" HT | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7681.0000 | EACH | 16.3000 | 8.0000 | -50.92% | 7.0000 | -57.06% | 6.3000 | -61.35% | |
| | | | 125,200.30 | 61,448.00 | -63,752.30 | 53,767.00 | -71,433.30 | 48,390.30 | -76,810.00 | |
| 42 | PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #1 CONT. 18" TO 36" HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2653.0000 | EACH | 5.7000 | 8.0000 | 40.35% | 7.0000 | 22.81% | 6.5000 | 14.04% | |
| | | | 15,122.10 | 21,224.00 | 6,101.90 | 18,571.00 | 3,448.90 | 17,244.50 | 2,122.40 | |
| 43 | PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #1 CONT. 18" HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1097.0000 | EACH | 17.3000 | 8.0000 | -53.76% | 7.0000 | -59.54% | 6.5000 | -62.43% | |
| | | | 18,978.10 | 8,776.00 | -10,202.10 | 7,679.00 | -11,299.10 | 7,130.50 | -11,847.60 | |
| 44 | PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, #1 CONT. 18" HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 895.0000 | EACH | 13.5000 | 8.0000 | -40.74% | 7.0000 | -48.15% | 6.5000 | -51.85% | |
| | | | 12,082.50 | 7,160.00 | -4,922.50 | 6,265.00 | -5,817.50 | 5,817.50 | -6,265.00 | |
| 45 | PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE, BARE ROOT, 24" HT | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1137.0000 | EACH | 8.5000 | 5.0000 | -41.18% | 4.5000 | -47.06% | 4.0000 | -52.94% | |
| | | | 9,664.50 | 5,685.00 | -3,979.50 | 5,116.50 | -4,548.00 | 4,548.00 | -5,116.50 | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/29/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:11

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006

AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 9125 10TH AVE S 350 - 106TH AVE NE 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 RENTON WA 980561057
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 46 | PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, BARE ROOT, 12" TO 18" HT. 4180.0000 | EACH | 4.5000 18,810.00 | 6.0000 25,080.00 | 33.33% 6,270.00 | 5.0000 20,900.00 | 11.11% 2,090.00 | 4.5000 18,810.00 | 0.00% 0.00 | |
| 47 | PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, BARE ROOT, 12" TO 18" HT. 7215.0000 | EACH | 4.5000 32,467.50 | 4.5000 32,467.50 | 0.00% 0.00 | 4.0000 28,860.00 | -11.11% -3,607.50 | 3.7000 26,695.50 | -17.78% -5,772.00 | |
| 48 | PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 40 CUBIC INCH CONT. 8504.0000 | EACH | 10.8000 91,843.20 | 6.0000 51,024.00 | -44.44% -40,819.20 | 5.0000 42,520.00 | -53.70% -49,323.20 | 4.6000 39,118.40 | -57.41% -52,724.80 | |
| 49 | PSIPE BEAKED HAZEL, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 524.0000 | EACH | 6.5000 3,406.00 | 7.0000 3,668.00 | 7.69% 262.00 | 6.0000 3,144.00 | -7.69% -262.00 | 5.6000 2,934.40 | -13.85% -471.60 | |
| 50 | PSIPE OCEANSPRAY, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 4180.0000 | EACH | 4.7500 19,855.00 | 5.0000 20,900.00 | 5.26% 1,045.00 | 4.5000 18,810.00 | -5.26% -1,045.00 | 4.0000 16,720.00 | -15.79% -3,135.00 | |
| 51 | PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 4253.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 23,391.50 | 5.0000 21,265.00 | -9.09% -2,126.50 | 4.5000 19,138.50 | -18.18% -4,253.00 | 4.0000 17,012.00 | -27.27% -6,379.50 | |
| 52 | PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 6267.0000 | EACH | 4.2000 26,321.40 | 5.0000 31,335.00 | 19.05% 5,013.60 | 4.5000 28,201.50 | 7.14% 1,880.10 | 4.0000 25,068.00 | -4.76% -1,253.40 | |
| 53 | PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 13233.0000 | EACH | 4.3000 56,901.90 | 5.0000 66,165.00 | 16.28% 9,263.10 | 4.0000 52,932.00 | -6.98% -3,969.90 | 3.8000 50,285.40 | -11.63% -6,616.50 | |
| 54 | PSIPE PEAFRUIT WILD ROSE, BARE ROOT, 12-18" HT. 5346.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 29,403.00 | 5.0000 26,730.00 | -9.09% -2,673.00 | 4.5000 24,057.00 | -18.18% -5,346.00 | 4.0000 21,384.00 | -27.27% -8,019.00 | |
| 55 | PSIPE PEAFRUIT WILD ROSE, 40 CUBIC INCH CONT. 15180.0000 | EACH | 10.8000 163,944.00 | 6.0000 91,080.00 | -44.44% -72,864.00 | 5.0000 75,900.00 | -53.70% -88,044.00 | 4.6000 69,828.00 | -57.41% -94,116.00 | |
| 56 | PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW 36" HT., LIVE STAKE 1.5" DIA. MAX 1794.0000 | EACH | 3.6000 6,458.40 | 6.0000 10,764.00 | 66.67% 4,305.60 | 5.0000 8,970.00 | 38.89% 2,511.60 | 4.5000 8,073.00 | 25.00% 1,614.60 | |
| 57 | PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 40 CUBIC INCH CONT. 1660.0000 | EACH | 10.8000 17,928.00 | 6.0000 9,960.00 | -44.44% -7,968.00 | 5.0000 8,300.00 | -53.70% -9,628.00 | 4.5000 7,470.00 | -58.33% -10,458.00 | |
| 58 | PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, 36" HT., LIVE STAKE 1.5" DIA. MAX 7688.0000 | EACH | 8.1000 62,272.80 | 5.5000 42,284.00 | -32.10% -19,988.80 | 4.5000 34,596.00 | -44.44% -27,676.80 | 4.3000 33,058.40 | -46.91% -29,214.40 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE |
| SEATTLE WA 981084600 | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | RENTON WA 980561057 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 59 | PSIPE SNOWBERRY, BARE ROOT, 18" HT. 6535.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 35,942.50 | 5.0000 32,675.00 | -9.09% -3,267.50 | 4.0000 26,140.00 | -27.27% -9,802.50 | 3.9000 25,486.50 | -29.09% -10,456.00 | |
| 60 | PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36" HT., LIVE STAKE 1.5" DIA. MAX 10827.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 59,548.50 | 6.0000 64,962.00 | 9.09% 5,413.50 | 5.0000 54,135.00 | -9.09% -5,413.50 | 4.5000 48,721.50 | -18.18% -10,827.00 | |
| 61 | PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 40 CUBIC INCH CONT. 13484.0000 | EACH | 10.8000 145,627.20 | 6.0000 80,904.00 | -44.44% -64,723.20 | 5.0000 67,420.00 | -53.70% -78,207.20 | 4.8000 64,723.20 | -55.56% -80,904.00 | |
| 62 | PSIPE BEAKED SEDGE, 10 CUBIC INCH 16.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 88.00 | 5.0000 80.00 | -9.09% -8.00 | 4.5000 72.00 | -18.18% -16.00 | 4.0000 64.00 | -27.27% -24.00 | |
| 63 | PSIPE COMMON SPIKE RUSH, 10 CUBIC INCH 10.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 55.00 | 5.0000 50.00 | -9.09% -5.00 | 4.5000 45.00 | -18.18% -10.00 | 4.0000 40.00 | -27.27% -15.00 | |
| 64 | PSIPE AMERICAN MANNAGRASS, 10 CUBIC INCH 8.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 44.00 | 5.0000 40.00 | -9.09% -4.00 | 4.5000 36.00 | -18.18% -8.00 | 4.0000 32.00 | -27.27% -12.00 | |
| 65 | PSIPE SMALL FRUITED BULL RUSH, 10 CUBIC INCH 16.0000 | EACH | 5.5000 88.00 | 5.0000 80.00 | -9.09% -8.00 | 4.5000 72.00 | -18.18% -16.00 | 4.0000 64.00 | -27.27% -24.00 | |
| 66 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST. | | | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | |
| | | | 615,700.00 | 615,700.00 | | 615,700.00 | | 615,700.00 | | |
| 67 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST. | | | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | |
| | | | 529,740.00 | 529,740.00 | | 529,740.00 | | 529,740.00 | | |
| 68 | SOIL AMENDMENT 10569.0000 | C.Y. | 37.0000 391,053.00 | 55.0000 581,295.00 | 48.65% 190,242.00 | 37.0000 391,053.00 | 0.00% 0.00 | 35.0000 369,915.00 | -5.41% -21,138.00 | |
| 69 | BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 23618.0000 | C.Y. | 26.7500 631,781.50 | 38.0000 897,484.00 | 42.06% 265,702.50 | 32.0000 755,776.00 | 19.63% 123,994.50 | 30.0000 708,540.00 | 12.15% 76,758.50 | |
| 70 | VERTICAL SNAG 36.0000 | EACH | 865.0000 31,140.00 | 1,600.0000 57,600.00 | 84.97% 26,460.00 | 500.0000 18,000.00 | -42.20% -13,140.00 | 750.0000 27,000.00 | -13.29% -4,140.00 | |
| 71 | ANCHOR LOG 32.0000 | EACH | 1,080.0000 34,560.00 | 2,000.0000 64,000.00 | 85.19% 29,440.00 | 750.0000 24,000.00 | -30.56% -10,560.00 | 750.0000 24,000.00 | -30.56% -10,560.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|---|---|---|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | | 5TH BIDDER | | 6TH BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 72 | HUMMOCK PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 32.0000 | EACH | 550.0000 | 100.0000 | -81.82% | 1,000.0000 | 81.82% | 3,000.0000 | 445.45% | | |
| | | | 17,600.00 | 3,200.00 | -14,400.00 | 32,000.00 | 14,400.00 | 96,000.00 | 78,400.00 | | |
| 73 | BRUSH PILE | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 29.0000 | EACH | 430.0000 | 1,500.0000 | 248.84% | 500.0000 | 16.28% | 500.0000 | 16.28% | | |
| | | | 12,470.00 | 43,500.00 | 31,030.00 | 14,500.00 | 2,030.00 | 14,500.00 | 2,030.00 | | |
| 74 | LOG | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 57.0000 | EACH | 820.0000 | 1,600.0000 | 95.12% | 400.0000 | -51.22% | 350.0000 | -57.32% | | |
| | | | 46,740.00 | 91,200.00 | 44,460.00 | 22,800.00 | -23,940.00 | 19,950.00 | -26,790.00 | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 75 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 110.0000 | L.F. | 55.0000 | 35.0000 | -36.36% | 43.0000 | -21.82% | 31.0000 | -43.64% | | |
| | | | 6,050.00 | 3,850.00 | -2,200.00 | 4,730.00 | -1,320.00 | 3,410.00 | -2,640.00 | | |
| 76 | CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 17.0000 | L.F. | 33.0000 | 80.0000 | 142.42% | 75.0000 | 127.27% | 21.0000 | -36.36% | | |
| | | | 561.00 | 1,360.00 | 799.00 | 1,275.00 | 714.00 | 357.00 | -204.00 | | |
| 77 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 112.0000 | S.F. | 6.5000 | 6.0000 | -7.69% | 7.0000 | 7.69% | 5.0000 | -23.08% | | |
| | | | 728.00 | 672.00 | -56.00 | 784.00 | 56.00 | 560.00 | -168.00 | | |
| 78 | PERMANENT SIGNING | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 127.27% | | 445.45% | | 0.00% | | |
| | | | 2,200.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,800.00 | 12,000.00 | 9,800.00 | 2,200.00 | 0.00% | | |
| 79 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -82.61% | | -13.04% | | 60.87% | | |
| | | | 115,000.00 | 20,000.00 | -95,000.00 | 100,000.00 | -15,000.00 | 185,000.00 | 70,000.00 | | |
| 80 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL-FOR TRAIL | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -90.00% | | 0.00% | | -60.00% | | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 500.00 | -4,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 | 2,000.00 | -3,000.00 | | |
| 81 | FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4400.0000 | HR | 42.0000 | 60.0000 | 42.86% | 40.0000 | -4.76% | 40.0000 | -4.76% | | |
| | | | 184,800.00 | 264,000.00 | 79,200.00 | 176,000.00 | -8,800.00 | 176,000.00 | -8,800.00 | | |
| 82 | FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL-YEAR 2 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | | 0.00% | | |
| | | | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | | 9,000.00 | | 9,000.00 | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|---|---|---|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 83 | FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL-YEAR 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | | 9,000.00 | | 9,000.00 | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 84 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 483.0000 C.Y. | | 25.0000 | 15.0000 | -40.00 % | 22.0000 | -12.00 % | 35.0000 | 40.00 % | |
| | | | 12,075.00 | 7,245.00 | -4,830.00 | 10,626.00 | -1,449.00 | 16,905.00 | 4,830.00 | |
| 85 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1780.0000 S.F. | | 6.2500 | 5.0000 | -20.00 % | 1.0000 | -84.00 % | 1.0000 | -84.00 % | |
| | | | 11,125.00 | 8,900.00 | -2,225.00 | 1,780.00 | -9,345.00 | 1,780.00 | -9,345.00 | |
| 86 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A | | | | | | | | | |
| | 8.0000 C.Y. | | 72.0000 | 100.0000 | 38.89 % | 65.0000 | -9.72 % | 75.0000 | 4.17 % | |
| | | | 576.00 | 800.00 | 224.00 | 520.00 | -56.00 | 600.00 | 24.00 | |
| 87 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | | | | | | | | | |
| | 99.0000 S.Y. | | 62.0000 | 65.0000 | 4.84 % | 100.0000 | 61.29 % | 59.0000 | -4.84 % | |
| | | | 6,138.00 | 6,435.00 | 297.00 | 9,900.00 | 3,762.00 | 5,841.00 | -297.00 | |
| 88 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 1,550.0000 | 1,500.0000 | -3.23 % | 3,000.0000 | 93.55 % | 763.0000 | -50.77 % | |
| | | | 1,550.00 | 1,500.00 | -50.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,450.00 | 763.00 | -787.00 | |
| 89 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 1,550.0000 | 1,500.0000 | -3.23 % | 6,000.0000 | 287.10 % | 1,080.0000 | -30.32 % | |
| | | | 1,550.00 | 1,500.00 | -50.00 | 6,000.00 | 4,450.00 | 1,080.00 | -470.00 | |
| 90 | GRAVITY BLOCK WALL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 450.0000 S.F. | | 22.0000 | 75.0000 | 240.91 % | 45.0000 | 104.55 % | 23.0000 | 4.55 % | |
| | | | 9,900.00 | 33,750.00 | 23,850.00 | 20,250.00 | 10,350.00 | 10,350.00 | 450.00 | |
| 91 | SURVEYING | | | | | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | 282.65 % | | 231.63 % | | 155.10 % | |
| | | | 39,200.00 | 150,000.00 | 110,800.00 | 130,000.00 | 90,800.00 | 100,000.00 | 60,800.00 | |
| 92 | SURVEYING-FOR TRAIL | | | | | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | 207.69 % | | -61.54 % | | 130.77 % | |
| | | | 6,500.00 | 20,000.00 | 13,500.00 | 2,500.00 | -4,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 8,500.00 | |
| 93 | REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF CHAIN LINK FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1195.0000 L.F. | | 17.0000 | 23.0000 | 35.29 % | 19.0000 | 11.76 % | 18.0000 | 5.88 % | |
| | | | 20,315.00 | 27,485.00 | 7,170.00 | 22,705.00 | 2,390.00 | 21,510.00 | 1,195.00 | |
| 94 | INTERPRETIVE SIGNS | | | | | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | -4.76 % | | -40.48 % | | -76.19 % | |
| | | | 4,200.00 | 4,000.00 | -200.00 | 2,500.00 | -1,700.00 | 1,000.00 | -3,200.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|---|---|---|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|----------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 95 | BENCH INSTALLATION 1.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 | 500.0000 | 0.00 % | 1,000.0000 | 100.00 % | 255.0000 | -49.00 % | |
| | | | 500.00 | 500.00 | 0.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 255.00 | -245.00 | |
| 96 | LANDSCAPE GRADING | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | | 20,000.00 | | 20,000.00 | | |
| 97 | WEED CONTROL | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | | 20,000.00 | | 20,000.00 | | |
| 98 | EXTENSION OF PLANTING PERIOD | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | | 20,000.00 | | 20,000.00 | | |
| 99 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | |
| 100 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |
| 101 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | | | -90.00 % | | 150.00 % | | -75.00 % | |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 1,000.00 | -9,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 2,500.00 | -7,500.00 | |
| 102 | SPCC PLAN-FOR TRAIL | L.S. | | | -66.67 % | | -33.33 % | | -43.33 % | |
| | | | 1,500.00 | 500.00 | -1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | -500.00 | 850.00 | -650.00 | |
| 103 | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION | S.Y. | | | -23.08 % | | -42.31 % | | 34.62 % | |
| | 1180.0000 | | 2.6000 | 2.0000 | -23.08 % | 1.5000 | -42.31 % | 3.5000 | 34.62 % | |
| | | | 3,068.00 | 2,360.00 | -708.00 | 1,770.00 | -1,298.00 | 4,130.00 | 1,062.00 | |
| 104 | HIGH VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE | L.F. | | | 125.81 % | | 61.29 % | | -3.23 % | |
| | 49630.0000 | | 3.1000 | 7.0000 | 125.81 % | 5.0000 | 61.29 % | 3.0000 | -3.23 % | |
| | | | 153,853.00 | 347,410.00 | 193,557.00 | 248,150.00 | 94,297.00 | 148,890.00 | -4,963.00 | |
| 105 | ABANDONMENT OF PIEZOMETER | L.S. | | | 56.25 % | | -21.88 % | | -53.13 % | |
| | | | 3,200.00 | 5,000.00 | 1,800.00 | 2,500.00 | -700.00 | 1,500.00 | -1,700.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$11,888,454.95 | \$15,242,332.50 | 28.21% | \$16,251,130.50 | 36.70% | \$19,669,460.10 | 65.45% | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/29/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:11

PS&E JOB NO : 06A805 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007200 REGION NO : 8
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2340
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
 HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
 06A805
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 16 2006

| | | |
|---|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE |
| SEATTLE WA 981084600 | BELLEVUE WA 980093686 | RENTON WA 980561057 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 4TH BIDDER | | 5TH BIDDER | | 6TH BIDDER | |
|------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|--------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | \$11,888,454.95 | 28.21% | \$15,242,332.50 | 28.21% | \$16,251,130.50 | 36.70% | \$19,669,460.10 | 65.45% |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 06A805

* * * ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS * * *

BIDS OPENED ON:

CONTRACT NO: 007200

* * * RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT * * *

Oct 11 2006

TITLE: I-405

SPRINGBROOK CREEK WETLAND AND
HABITAT MITIGATION BANK
06A805

REGION: 8

HWY: SR 405

| | | | |
|---|-----------------|------|---|
| 1 | \$12,539,193.10 | BASE | SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 PO BOX 68697 SEATTLE, WA 981680697 |
| 2 | \$13,932,708.50 | BASE | KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 PO BOX 158 MUKILTEO, WA 982750158 |
| 3 | \$15,055,109.00 | BASE | GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 RENTON, WA 980552217 |
| 4 | \$15,242,332.50 | BASE | GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE, WA 981084600 |
| 5 | \$16,251,130.50 | BASE | TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 PO BOX 3686 BELLEVUE, WA 980093686 |
| 6 | \$19,669,460.10 | BASE | KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON, WA 980561057 |